OPERATOR MANUAL
PNEUTORQUE® REMOTE CONTROL
STANDARD SERIES
TORQUE TOOLS
Part Number 34318 | Issue 6 | Original Instructions (English) © Norbar Torque Tools Ltd 2024
NORBAR TORQUE TOOLS LTD
Wildmere Road, Banbury,
Oxfordshire, OX16 3JU

General 18
Standard Series 18
Declaration of Incorporation 20
Trouble Shooting 21
Glossary of Terms 21
 2
PART NUMBERS COVERED BY THIS MANUAL
This manual covers all PneuTorque® (PT) Remote Control Standard Series tools; including the following:
Model
(Standard
Series)
Part Number
Square Maximum
Torque Single Speed Manual Two Speed Automatic Two
Speed
PT 1 16031.X 16031.XMTS 16031.XAUT ¾” 680 N∙m
PT 1 16011.X 16011.XMTS 16011.XAUT 1” 680 N∙m
PT 1A 16098.X 16098.XMTS 16098.XAUT ¾” 1,200 N∙m
PT 1A 16097.X 16097.XMTS 16097.XAUT 1” 1,200 N∙m
PT 2 16013.X 16013.XMTS 16013.XAUT 1” 1,700 N∙m
PT 5 16015.X 16015.XMTS 16015.XAUT 1” 3,400 N∙m
PT 6 16017.X 16017.XMTS 16017.XAUT 1½” 3,400 N∙m
PT 7 16066.X 16066.XMTS 16066.XAUT 1½” 6,000 N∙m
PT 9 16072.X 16072.XMTS 16072.XAUT 1½” 9,500 N∙m
PT 11 16046.X 16046.XMTS - 2½” 20,000 N∙m
PT 12 18086.X 18086.XMTS - 2½” 34,000 N∙m
PT 13 16052.X 16052.XMTS - 2½” 47,000 N∙m
PT 14 16045.X 16045.XMTS - 3½” 100,000 N∙m
PT 15 18089.X 18089.XMTS - Note A 150,000 N∙m
PT 16 18090.X 18090.XMTS - Note A 200,000 N∙m
PT 17 18088.X 18088.XMTS - Note A 250,000 N∙m
PT 18 - 16054.XMTS - Note A 300,000 N∙m
NOTE A: The output drive and reaction components must be engineered specifically for each
 customer application. Consult Norbar.
PneuTorque® Remote Control Standard Series tools are also supplied with a handle. These are given a part